	SUD Provider
	CEO
	Address
	Phone/email
	Child/Youth Service Provider
	Provider Service

	Aquila Recovery Clinic
	Johnny Allem
	5100 Wisconsin Ave NW Ste. 307
Washington DC 20016
	202-244-1600
johnny.allem@aquilarecovery.com 
	NO
	Outpatient, Day Treatment, Outpatient Recovery Support

	Calvary’s Healthcare
	Marcus Smith
	600 W Street NE 
Washington DC 20002
	mbsmith@gmchc.org
202-975-0480
	NO
	Outpatient

	Clean and Sober Streets
	Julia Lightfoot
	2 North, 425 2nd Street NW Washington DC 20001
	Jlightfoot2@msn.com
202-783-7343
	NO
	Outpatient, Residential

	Community Connections 
	Maxine Harris
	801 Pennsylvania Ave SE
Washington DC 20003
	mharris@ccdc1.org
202-546-1512
	NO
	Outpatient

	Department of Corrections Correctional Treatment Facility
	Syncia Sabain
	1901 E Street SE 
Washington DC 20003
	202-285-6936
syncia.sabain@dc.gov 
	NO
	Residential
(Correctional)

	District of Columbia Recovery Community Alliance
	Kevin Tyler
	1015 15th Street NW Ste. 600 Washington DC 20036
	202-776-0645
kevin.tyler@dcrca.org 
	NO
	Outpatient Recovery Support

	Executive Addictive Disease Program Inc.
	Dan Kelleher
	4335 Wisconsin Ave NW
Washington DC 20016
	202-362-2588
dan@eadp.net 
	NO
	Outpatient

	*Family and Medical Counseling Services Inc.
	Dr. Flora Hamilton
	2041 Martin Luther King Jr. Ave SE
Ste. 303 
Washington DC 20020
	202-889-7900
fhamilton@fmcsinc.org 
	NO
	Outpatient

	Federal City Recovery Services Bellevue St
	Henry Pierce
	920 Bellevue St SE 
Washington DC 20032
	hepierce@federalcityrecovery.org
202-562-4939
	NO
	Outpatient, Residential, Outpatient Recovery Support

	Foundation for Contemporary Mental Health- Partners in Drug Abuse Rehabilitation and Counseling(PIDARC)
	Audrey Cannamela
	2112 F Street NW Ste. 102
Washington DC 20037
	acannamela@fcmhdc.org
202-296-4455
	NO
	Outpatient, Medication Assisted Treatment

	Good Hope Institute (BHG)
	Jay Highman (CEO)
Tracy Ishmael (PD)
	1320 Good Hope Rd SE
Washington DC 20020
	Jay.Highman@bhgrecovery.com
Tracy.Ishmael@bhgrecovery.com
202-610-1886
	NO
	Outpatient, Medication Assisted Treatment

	Holy Comforter Community Action Group Outpatient Program 
	Janice Dessaso Gordon
	124 15th Street SE 
Washington DC 20032
	jgordon@communityactiongroup.org
202-543-4558
	NO
	Outpatient

	Hillcrest Children and Family Center
	Juanita Price
	915 Rhode Island Ave NW
Washington DC 20001
	jprice@hillcrest-dc.org
202-232-6100
	YES
	Outpatient, Outpatient Recovery Support, Adolescent Community Reinforcement Approach

	Inner City Family Services
	James Walker 
	2307 Martin Luther King Jr. Ave SE Washington DC 20020
	skip@innercityfamilyservices.com
202-525-4855
	YES
	Outpatient

	Kolmac Clinic
	Wayne Sencor
	1411 K Street NW Ste. 703 Washington DC 20005
	wsencor@kolmac.com
202-638-1992
	NO
	Assessment and Referral,
Outpatient

	LaClinica Del Pueblo
	Jose Segura(SUD)
Catalina Sol (ED)
	2831 15th Street NW 
Washington DC 20009
	jsegura@lcdp.org
202-518-4153
	NO
	Outpatient, Outpatient Recovery Support 

	Latin American Youth Center
	Lupi Quinteros-Grady 
	1419 Columbia RD NW
Washington DC 20009
	lupi@layc-dc.org
202-319-2225
	YES
	Assessment and Referral, Outpatient, Adolescent Community Reinforcement Approach

	Life Stride 
	Dr. Michelle Cook
	3005 Bladensburg RD NE Washington DC 20018
	mcook@life-stride.com 
202-635-2320

	NO
	Outpatient

	*MBI Health Services 
	Marie Morilus-Black
	2041 MLK Jr. AVE SE Suite 239 Washington DC 20020
	mblack@mbihs.com
202-547-8450
	NO
	Assessment and Referral, Outpatient, Outpatient Recovery Support

	Providence Hospital Seton House
	Joy Hudson
	1140 Varnum Street NE Unit 100 
Washington DC 20018
	Joy.hudson@ascension.org
202-854-4483
	NO
	Outpatient, Day Treatment

	Regional Addiction Prevention Inc. (RAP)
	Michael Pickering
	1949 4th Street NE 
Washington DC 20002 
	mpickering@gaudenzia.org
	NO
	Assessment and Referral, Outpatient, Residential, Outpatient Recovery Support

	Safe Haven Outreach Ministry , Inc. Sibley Plaza 
	Eugena Beard
	1140 North Capitol Street NW 
Ste. 924 
Washington DC 20002 
	 ebeardshom@verizon.net
202-589-1505

	NO
	Residential

	Salvation Army Harbor Light Center 
	Evan Langholt
	2100 New York Ave NE
Washington DC 20002
	Evan.langholt@uss.salvationarmy.org
202-269-6333 ext. 207
	NO
	Outpatient, Residential, Medication Management, Outpatient Recovery Support

	Samaritan Inns Inc.
	Judy Ashburn
	1422 Harvard Street NW Washington DC 20009
	judy@samaritaninns.org
202-234-0905
	Parents with Children
	Residential, Medication Management, Parents w/Children, Outpatient Recovery Support

	*So Others Might Eat(SOME)
	Troy Swanda
	60 O Street NW 
Washington DC 20001
	troyswanda@some.org
202-797-8806
	NO
	Outpatient, Outpatient Recovery Support

	Total Family Care Coalition 
	Gail Avant 
	1214 I Street SE Apt 11
 Washington DC 20003
	totalfamilycarecoalition@gmail.com
202-249-1000
	NO
	Outpatient Recovery Support

	*United Planning Organization 
	Dana Jones (CEO)
Angel Thompson(PD)

	1900 Massachusetts Ave SE
Bldg. 13 
Washington DC 20003
	djones@upo.org
202-682-6599
	NO
	Outpatient, Medication Assisted Treatment

	Volunteers of America(VOA)
	Arnette Legree 
	508 Kennedy Street NW
Washington DC20011
	alegree@voaches.org
202-223-9630
	NO
	Outpatient, Outpatient Recovery Support

	Washington Hospital Center- Outpatient Behavioral Health Services
	Anixa Carmona
	216 Michigan Ave NE
Washington DC 20017
	Anixa.e.carmona@medstar.net
202-877-6333
	NO
	Outpatient, Outpatient Recovery Support

	Whitman Walker Clinic 
	Naseema Shafi 
	1525 14th Street NW 
Washington DC 20009
	nshafi@whitman-walker.org
202-745-7000
	NO
	Outpatient

	*Assessment and Referral Center (ARC)
	Adina Madden
	75 Florida Ave NE 
Washington DC 20002 
	Adina.Madden@dc.gov
202-727-8473
	NO
	Assessment and Referral



*Assessment & Referral Centers
